

**Superior Court of the District of Columbia
CRIMINAL DIVISION**

**THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
INFORMS THE COURT THAT WITHIN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA:**

NAME Cleene, Daniel **AKA** _____

ADDRESS 22620 COUNTRY RD RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581

PDID 750495 **DOB** 04/25/1960 **ARREST #** 102100405 **DCTN #** 624854

on or about 01/06/2021 **at** 0 PEACE MONUMENT CIRCLE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20004

VIOLATION OF EMERGENCY ORDER OR REGULATION - CURFEW: did fail to comply with Mayor's Order 2021-002 and/or any subsequent curfew related emergency orders, for which a penalty is provided in 24 D.C.M.R. § 2203.4.

CROSSING POLICE LINES - ENTERING POLICE AREA: did enter an emergency area or zone established by the police, in violation of 24 DCMR § 2100.3, for which a penalty is provided in 24 DCMR § 100.6.

Date	June 24, 2021		/s/ Brian Kim	
Court Date	08/04/2021		Brian Kim Assistant Attorney General District of Columbia	
Reported By:		Badge #		Agency/District Other
COL.	Citation Release	Lockup #	0	Warrant